In accordance waith
Rules6 2,63 &65 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency {Fngland

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e’ Notice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986

23
AL

Companies House |

>—
<
[}
7]
w
=z
[m]
w
E

HRER R

A
01/05/2019 #386

COMPANIES HOUSE

Campany details

1 |
Company numbey WFFEW’TFF

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name n full | Parry And Co Solicitors Limited

bold black «apitais,

u Liquidator's name

Fullforename(s) | Michael _
Surname ] Chamberlain

Liquidator's address

Building name/numberl Resolution House T
Street | 12 Mill Hill

Post town i Leeds

County/Region l

Pastcode Llsf1] [sfpfa

Country 1

n Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) |

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tetl us ahout

Surname F

another liquedator

ﬂ Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

A Other liguidator

Street

Use this section to tell us about
anather hiquidator

Post town
County/Region

|
|
|
}
N

C_ountry J

04/17 Version 1 0

i
i
5
1
I




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

12 fofa  120ol1le

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Staternent of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

X M Charbel

2l Tola T2lol1le

04/17 Version 1 0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Comparies House if there 1s a query
on the ferm. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

F‘ Michael Chamberlain

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

T Chamberlain & Co

Anthess .
o Resolution House
| 12 Mill Hil
{
[ R RN
l Leeds
(ourty 2 gen

[ (£ehte

[(a.."m

,D‘(

Lisi1l [solal

Talppe ame

0113 2420808
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with informatian missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

OJ You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infermation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/campanieshouse
or emall enquines@companieshouse.gov uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charye by Comparses House

04T Version 10



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Parry And Co Solicitors Limited

on the 12 April 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name KMHZ}«J ,@A?ﬁ@é'/h Zefﬁﬂ"’\

Signed ;Zﬁé) o~
Dated ﬁ‘i




Parry And Co Solicitors Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 April 2019

A - Summary of Assels

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Fixtures & Fittings 4,318.00 NIL.
Motor Vehicles 9,027.00 NIL
Computer Equipment 3,122.00 100
Work In Progress 204 310.00 7.000.00
Book Debts 49,588.97 100
Rent deposit 10,000.00 100
Estimated tota;?ji@ar preferential creditors , 7.003.00

. “3
Signature O e =+

>



Parry And Co Solicitors Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 April 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7.003.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees - Holiday Pay 2,184.02
el 2,184 02
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferentiai creditors 4,818.98
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4,818.98
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (fo carry forward) o NIiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,818 98
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
. . . NL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,818.98
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) o NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4.818.98
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense 151,638.83
Employees - Redundancy 2,953.84
Employees - Pay in Lieu of Notice 2,953 84
Directors 196,861.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 30,325 48
e 384,732 99
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (379,914.01})
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors _ T T T (379,914.01)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehoiders 100.00
L B ___100.00
Estimated total deﬁciencylsu}upfus\as regards members _(380,014.01)

Signature : Date ) -




7w 0L 8107 Ivdy Gt

50 810¢ 1aA 08 8dI

¢ jo | sbedq
y —~ A4 eimeubig
PELLL HP6 FET ‘opisAesiap 10058.d Med ssauisng Asismouyl ‘pecy Buiy populy AUBdWOD pue LOsSURUSM H LOHD
66 8¢ X/ ££1 'Agismouy] Ned [euisnpul As|smouy ‘sue nogly ‘HNod Jnogly 'ae Hun PElWI S19)000 J8IEAA SO  SWoH S0HD
00'000'0¢ SV. 9V ‘UoiBuLLIBAA SBUD ‘WBYSPOI Jeaus Ule 98 2id ueg 2gasH SOHD
000 SY. 9vM 'uciBuLLBA) "sBUD ‘Weyspold 19aRg UIB 98 Jld ¥ueg D4asH POHD
ZZ\ 863N 'auAL
8 SZS0E uodn apseomeN ‘uoasgbuoT "MalA sed uouag (NHD dun Bulpuey swiejD Acuaiosu| 1WA - slioisn) g anuaasy WH cO0HD
ZZ\ 863N "BUAL
00’0 uodn apseonanN 'uoiaqbuc 'MmaiA ied uoweg {NHDN tun BulpueH swiern Aousajosu| JAVd - SWOoSND % anuaasy WH ZOHD
77\ 863N 'SUAL uodn epseamap ‘uojuagbuol
00 a ‘MBI Mied uoluag (AR wun ButpueH swieln fouanosu] L0001 S suoieRdO 1D xe) d1oJ - sWojsny g anusady WH LOHD
ZR'e0L SY¥ |09 'PIOIPRIG 198I1S [EIDISWIOD | ‘9SNOH X8i008 ueliadxg FAVE[8)
00 006 ND6 27 '(00dI2AIT 19348 300 §-v 'Slagquieyl Jnueily QD ueb3 yeses ssiy L0392
o¢ /¥8'L NH6 17Q 'uoibuilieq 'sjeis3 elisnpul sjepiared ‘21z X08 Od pajLr (suempleH) esdijpg 0030
00 00 rav €N JeIsayoueiy 198AS UYOr 18 82 - ebZ 'sBulpling suyor s o) uauaq seibnog 20Q0
00°08¥ AVZ 27 'lo0diaAl 192Ng uouwieA 8¢ ‘s1aquiey) sieisuieg sBuipiing suyor 18 0/0 3qqoQ =011y sSIy L0ao
€L Gl 99 BAMD ‘BIIUSAYD “UDIMUYHON B ssauisng WEYIUAA psjiwi] (MN) eords BlRQ 00GO
000 SHeg 119 'ucljog 19848 pJemoH v 'Z N [ealpaiy 41D 8002
00°S0L VNP EVM ‘B1IUsayD 'UCIBULLBAA "UIBY2IND ‘@nusAY YoImsald § el $408Sa8sY JOJOI Yiaydind 40290
000zl 4HG 6719 ‘puelbulg ‘Aing ‘saug Asuuldsg ¢z SSJAIBS UILPY 2INSUSD 9003
0028y’ NO6 Z7 ‘loodiaA] 19818 %000 g ‘sisquiey) Suely O/D us|Ino ssler Jiy G0o0
00°320'L {Qp CIN '191S3UoUBkY 1934 Yol 15 g2 - ez 'sBulping uyoris o Jaued pleyory Ji $000
oo 9le ddb LING 'Aaung 'uong 'peoy puli Gy-L v ‘@SNoH elopued pajUIT Butoday [edipepy spImAND €002
00 0Z¥ (Qr N 18isaudUeR 19918 UUCr 1S 88T - ¢ 'sBuping suyor1s 00 SUND Waqoy JW 2000
00081 N6 21 'T0od1aAlN 19318 300D G- 'SIsquIBY) JRUERY 0D SaUOr BUicIED SSIIY 1000
Q0 0Z¥ aLs z1 'loodisal] 19eng J8lEp | 'sisquiry? (810 O uoidwieyd eupey ssiy 0020
00021 SdS ENM ‘UEBIAA ‘PeOY HOIDBNIUM ¥8 sisuped pue ayloley duleyonesg 1080
z.'8¢8'0Z vt ZIN SeIsaydue 19818 umalg £9 3 L9 ‘lemubiy ey L PRYIWIT SUOISS3j01d [sunig godD
00 008'L O SN IS1sdyoueyy 19RNS SUUor 1S egz-re 'sBuiping suyor1g /0 ulisny seeyyd Jn covd
0Z B¥G'E NI BTV '2JlUsplofisH ‘plslieH ‘PeoY YHoN 1ealg) oz | ‘8snoH sjeals SWSAG UORIB|OD PIIUBADY LOYD
6¥ G6R'0T NNL 839 'I0isiig 'Py SOIPRISHUM, & souelnsu) Bery 00v0
3 ssaIppy sweN Aoyl

sio)ipain Auedwion - g
payiw S103191j08 09 puy Aued
09 R ulepagquiey)



¥ 0L 6102 dy gL

SO'QLOE 12A DS Sdl

P08 LIHY Wigal

£ 0 g 8bed

|--..i |.||s[w-f auneufiig

00 00%'C splemAey ‘aqowoleq ‘Peoy UieaH spiemAei ‘91153 AUncD equuodleq ‘s|els syl saddng [efeT soo sleAld 50dD
09 816 GSE YZOM "UOPUOT U SUl0DUI ‘alenbg maN ‘axampieH O/0 uossaned dijug $0dD
0o 008l gSE YZOM 'UopuoT ‘Ul sujoour ‘alenbg maN ‘axoImpleH G/0 loxsed Apuspp £0d9
00 ¥8S'L OE0 |7 '100dI8A '1931S HOMON £8-/9 '#SNOH SHOMBYD '6 8)ng palLIT SUONNOS || |8][e ed 20d0
Z6 avi'e ¥NE ZzlH ‘Asung ‘peayiayies 'Aep uAwig ‘ashoy uAuag PSILUT JPaID Wniwsl g L0dD
00 000'8 XN8 ZZLH ‘Peeuisyies Aep uAwig ‘asnop uAuuz P UPBID Wniia) g 0040
88'/86 NXE €HS B3\ § SUAL ‘PUBLIBPUNG ‘pIosX0Q ied apisiool ‘ABAA [Bmisques 2 PSNWIT ALN ZOND
HdZ 9¥d 'AsHOYD ‘SPOOAA-BI-SIRIUAA
00l 'pEOM UolSBId LLL ‘lIH MeYS 0} 26po syl ‘peNLI SSIIAISS Yileg uosublied O/D sejejsy [elisnpu| isepy YHON LOND
99'97¢ MOZ 613 ‘uopuo ‘eue Aeg 1sed ¢ ‘1S3 aleH ‘SIUSD $Sald J0Ot] pig pajiuir jsodoaN 00ND
00°0Z£'9L [Qy IV IeISaydUBI 1981 UYOr IS BEZ-pZ 'SBUIplINg suyor 1S O/0 )|l [elueq JN SOND
00912 NG 0ZIN 18is8youRly 'AUngspiqg 'Peoy MOISWIM Z6/ 109110 SIPa SOWD
00912 ZHE 2 Usisaydueiy 19ang As|so 85 $10300( Ao POIND
00°SL 125d 81 ‘gl wlang ‘umoispiedos| Hed ssauisng AUNoD YINOS ‘80ejd YOS BUQ HOSOUOIN COND
00l NYL SHN YOIMION ‘SIBLYSYUAA “WINOD SBWEP 1S | d71 8n88y 7 S|l ZOND
00 L rdo 271 ‘loodiaal 1984s yomsunig ‘abueyoxg uiod ay| papWiIl sisuped g UOSE LOWD
00'cy MA6 L¥M ‘UIoouny ‘/Z¢ X089 Od moyhesialy 00D
00 0.2 D16 ¥13 ‘uopuo ‘Heup Aleue) ‘sienbg BpEUBY GZ 'S 19AST] syia10 sonoeld |eba 107D
00 0st rdl 09HO ‘llemsel 'peoy Agsusd 00Z-88L SI0SS2s8SY paE] [Tsnte]
00 £90'€ gat 0LYM 'apishasiap 'susieH 1S 1eang abioen | PauWAT poomsijodg ASSSAN £010
A8 251
007005 ‘SpasT ‘aueT 9SNCUPOOAA '2iIUSD) UsLLSK 8y ‘'8SNOH anua) umoL 'Buing 1SaaA Joold ISy g7 Zo10
96 G06'C dL€ 0LV ‘SUSISH 1S 'PEOY 100S31d HiiEd SSBUISNg BIpUEXSlY s8oInag Bununodoy S L0710
08'8/L ANB £7 '[oodIBAIT 18845 punwip3 “XilaY J00|] puodsg fa00g meT joodisan 00710
86 826'C Jve 170 'uoibuineq ‘gs xog Od amar Loro
00°0Z¥ rAp EIN 'IBISayouel 19ans Uuor IS egz-vz 'sBuipiing suyor 1S 0/D SUB|UST SSWEP Iy 001D
00°Zve $S¢ 2z3q 'Aqleq 1eang Aeqay 951-z51 Wi 99LEH Q0HD
00 00€ ¥dZ L1 ‘UCIUNE] ‘8NUBAY YiBd %00igyoelg ‘@snoH Alnb3 ‘wooy $y8(d 010 SoUBNH AN  VOHD
z6°9rL'e 42 LM ‘Aaling 'sawey L uodpy uojsBury ‘peoy uouaing g/ S100ljoS ssUOr |[BMOH 80HD
3 ssalppy awepn Aoy

si0jipal) Aueduwio) - g
Pajluil] sJoudljog 09 puy Aled
09 R utepaqueyn



Zr 01 6LOZ udY 5,

S0 810T 18ATOS SdI

£ o ¢ abed

ainjeubig

1C'SZ8'3LE

Guljjejo] saIug 69

00 08l
00'009
0066
00008
00 912
00'88P'E
0009
00'855
00'Z&Er'L
00°0£€
00 08s's
00 80L
0oLz

goeel
00°L98'964

NO6 21 ‘JoodisAr 19ang %00 g- ‘siaquieyd sMUely 00

XdZ L1 ‘Uolune| ‘anudAy Yied YOooIqyor|g ‘@snoH Anb3 ‘woolsya|n 0
w6 yHQ ‘Bunds a) uojyBnoy ‘yied ssauisng abpug ucjuiey ‘esnoy Jauuslg
Nd8 N1 O3 'Uopuo ‘gg SO ‘uapies) UOKEH 06-88

SYO0 19N UsIssyouel 'spGS Xod Od

Ndb L8 ‘weybuiwig 192S apISHEYAA 661 '8gn) 8yl

NgE €71 100dIaAT "MOY PuoIUdY SEL-EEL

val L7 ‘lcodian ‘abe|ia ssauisng aaluaaea Aep uolde] 'asnod S

HAB 21 'loodiaa 'siaquieyn) 1994 uoibulleH /2 O/

ars ¢l AS ‘aayssys 'sedigiyl ‘UOSYLL 'USAID UORBNG ZE ‘UBS[ BMUBYD

My SN 1BISBYIURK 1S9.1G Uyor 87 - epz 'sBuiping suyor 18 O/

o0 2z 'opisAasiap oodiaaT 'UpoN peoy Agsoln ‘asnoy uoiBulpng

X4/ £¢1 ‘'apisdasiafy ‘[oodiaA] ‘peoy ajebioop ied uooeaq g

XX6

£718 ‘uclog ‘Uuomule 'peoy [IIH SUolg ‘SsnoH (B [BACY ‘saus) wawebeuepy upaln
VYO 517 ‘opisiesiop |00tISAIT ‘BaIUSNBAA 'BS0]T) PEBUSIEH §

WBYUBAA Bl[8liqeD) LOMD
WBUAA YOIN A 00MD

821AIRS [20IPa Juspusdapul 1N Z0Nn9
3SNOH e1ed 3N LOND

PONWIT |EJIPSI BLLIN 0ond

Aaog me eyl 0012

pau] Sadlneg mmmhoww alndeg 705D
PaJII S0R08.d (B3R MS £08D
peag uaydars JW 208D

solpadoylQ SUoWMIS L0SD

Bsuung ueleq siy 0080

paywit seaneg |eba] moquien Z0YD
paywi Buioday paiy pad LOYD

liey (ehoy 00dD
Aired yleqezig uliyey sp 40dD

3

SSaIppy

aweN Koy

sio}pas) Auedwon - g
pajlwi ss0hdlj0g 0D puy Aued
09 R uleptaqureyn



BS Gl 6L0Z judy 2L

0L0Z 18/ 708 Sdi | 40 | 8Beyg

aineubig

004 BuijlejoL sagua Aieulpig |
00°001 0’} QoL Qo°L Aeuipio Y98 5171 ‘2pisAasialy 'joodiaar] ‘Saluanep) ‘8sol)) peausieH g Aued yisqez|3 ulayiey spy Q0dH
dnpajlen adeysisd saleyg anjep

iy jejol dnp3iles 30 ON leuiwoN  adAL ssalppy awieN Aoy

slaployaieyg - 9
PajWIT SI0}D1|0S 09 puy Aued
09 B UIBAIqUEYD



